CORE DEVTL AL

OIL & Gas CoNSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 0/? / /

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

Operator: License # 30606

Name: _Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

Address: 290 N. Water, Suite 300 Pé@‘@
City/State/zip: Wichita, Kansas 67202 (BRI
Purchaser:

CONFIOENTIAL

Susan Sears

Operator Contact Person:
(316 ) _267-3241

Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Company, inc.
License: 30606

Phone:

Wellsite Geologist: Paul Gunzelman

Designate Type of Completion:

g/

15-039-20996-0000

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
Oil SWD _____SIOW Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR _____SIGW
Y _bry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
It Workover/Re-entry: Oid Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

APl No. 15 -

County: Decatur

W2 SE  SW_NW goc Twp 3 s. R.% I:]Eastl_ﬂ West
M_N J q5“' feet from{ S}/ N (circle one) Line of Section

80 E 1-{5 feet from {E )/ W (circle one) Line of Section

FootagesElcul edTro arest Outside Section Corner:

(circleons) NE SE NW SW
Martin Well #:

Wildcat

1-10

Lease Name:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: N/A
Elevation: Ground: 2633
Total Depth: SKid Rig pjyg Back Total Depth: _N/A

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 288 Feet

[(JYes [¥]No

If yes, show depth set Feet

2638'

Kelly Bushing:

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from

Deepening __ Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

2/1/07 2/6/07 N/A

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan !)A— /\J H /( "/8’08

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloridecontent____ ppm Fluidvolume_—____ bbls
Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ east ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the pest of my knowledge.
Signature: W

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Title: _Susan éears Operatnon! Engineer 3/29/07
Subscribed and sworn to before me thivz l day of

| et Qe RECENED
APR 02 2007

Geologist Report Received

20_Q1. f ; E;
Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires: “ L‘( —0 /) O

2

" WY ADPLEXD e

UIC Distribution

KCC WICHITA

AQ




Side Two

Operator Name: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: Martin Well #: 1-10

sec. 10 Twp. 2 s. R.Z TEeast [Y]West County: _Decatur

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [J sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey (] Yes No
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run (] Yes No

(Submit Copy)

SEE ATTACHED LIST K

List All E. Logs Run:
No Logs - Plug hole and skid rig 20' east W2 9 2007

CONFoE MY

CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ]Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilied Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 8 5/8 288 Common 200 3%cc, 2% ge!
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpo:e: Tosgzg]om Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
__ Perforate
- Protect Casing
__ PlugBack TD
___ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
RECEIVED
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run o
[ves No '
Ar  KCC WICHITA
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method o
[:] Flowing [:] Pumping I:l Gas Lift [:] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented []Sold [ ]UsedonLease [JOpenHole [ Pert. [} Dually Comp. [] Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




v

P\cn—

Martin #1-10

Daily drilling report —

Page two

2/5/07 Fill hole @ 11:45 a.m. 2/4/07 took 17 min. to fill (approx. 70 bbls, fluid @ 1000’). Fell

past 40 feet in 1 min. & couldn’t see. GIH & tag cement @ 1930’. Pumped 150 sx.
ASC Vi# flocelle @ 1:15 p.m. 2/4/07, pull up to 1300’ and circulate pipe clean & had
circulation. TOOH & wait on cement. Fill hole @ 4:15 p.m. & took 6 min. to fill (approx.
25 bbls fluid @ 400’). TIH & tag cement @ 1930’ @ 5:30 p.m. 2/4/07. Decided to plug
hole and skid rig 20’ east. Pumped 25 sx. comm., 3% cc, %# flocelle @ 1800’ @
10:30 p.m. 2/4/07. TOOH & WOC. GIH & try to tag cement & went all the way to 1930’
@ 2:30 a.m. 2/5/07. pumped 50 sx. comm., 35 cc, ¥# flocelle @ 1710' @ 3:30 a.m.
2/5/07, TOOH & WOC. GIH & try to tag cement & went all the way to 1930’ took 4 min.
to fill hole @ 7:30 a.m. 2/5/07.

2/6/07 RTD 1977'. DT: 14 Y2 hrs. Allied plugged hole w/comm., 3% cc, V4# flocelle as follows:
25 sx. @ 1500’, had circulation, wait 3 hrs. 25 sx. @ 1200’, had circ. wait 3 hrs. 40 sx.
@ 350’, 10 sx. @ 40’, 15 sx. in RH, 10 sx. in MH. Started 10:30 a.m. 2/5/07, comp.
5:30 p.m. 2/5/07. Orders from Herb Deines, KCC @ Hays, Darrel Dipman w/KCC on
location. Rig released @ 9:30 p.m. 2/5/07. FINAL REPORT.
Martin #1-10 #4-10 Gillespie
2310 FNL 820 FWL 150" SE of NW SE
Sec. 10-T3S-R27W Sec. 10-T3S-R27W
2638’ KB 2705' KB
Formation Sample top | Datum | Ref Log Top Datum | Ref Log Top Datum
Anhydrite 2274 +431
B/Anhydrite 2305 +400
Topeka 3427 -722
Heebner 3591 -886
Toronto 3621 -916
Lansing 3636 -931
BKC 3836 -1131
Arbuckle
RTD
LTD

WEE

PR il
o

RECEIVED
APR 02 2007

KCC WICHITA



Martin #1-10
Operator: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
Contractor: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
Rig #3

Peridot Prospect #3190 Contact Person:  David Doyel
Phone number: 316-267-3241

2310 FNL 820 FWL Well site Geologist: Paul Gunzelman

Sec. 10-T3S-R27W

Decatur County, Kansas

Call Depth: 2900’ APl # 15-039-20996 K
Spud:2/1/07 @ 4:30 p.m. Casing: 8 5/8” @ 288 APR 9
Completed: 2/6/07 P&A, skid rig 20’ E <9 200

CONEI=
ETD: 4100’ Elevation: 2633’ GL WCENTIAL

2638’ KB

DAILY INFORMATION:
1/25/07 Built location and had a 3’ cut. New elevation is 2633’ GL, 2638’ KB.

RECEIVEp
1/29/07 Move 1/31/07. APR 02 2007

1/30/07 Start move today. Finish tomorrow. KCC W‘CHIT A

1/131/07 MIRT.

2/1/07 Depth 288’. Cut288’. DT: 7 % hrs (WOC). CT: none. Dev.: 1/8° @ 288'. Spud @
4:30 p.m. 2/1/07. Ran 7 jts = 280.70’ of 8 5/8” surf. csg. set @ 288’. Cmt. w/200 sx
Comm 3% cc, 2% gel. Plug down @ 11:45 p.m. 1/31/07. Circ. 2 bbls by Allied.

2/2/107 Depth 1932". Cut 1644’. DT: 4 hrs (L.C.), % hrs (WOC). CT: none. Dev.: %° @
1201’. Drig @ 1932’ & lost circulation @ 3:00 a.m. 2/2/07. Had 12’ drig break before
losing circulation. Pump 100 bbis 6# L.C.M. @ 1932’ & no returns. Pull up to 1600'+- &
pump 100 bbls of 6-8# L.C.M. & no returns. TOOH to surface & bldg volume & L.C.M.
to 20#+- & will pump down from 120’ through drill pipe. When TOOH fluid @ appx
1000’

Depth 1932’. DT: 24 hrs. (L.C.). Pumped additional 2600 bbls. 20-24# LCM from 120’
through drill pipe. Each time we pumped fluid down takes 15 min. to see fluid (100 bbls)
& then another 10-12 min. to have % returns and then we run out of volume. Mix up
another pit of fluid & does the same thing.

2/4/07 Depth 1977'. Cut45’. DT: 24 hrs. (L.C.). CT: none. Dev.: none. Blind drill from
1932-1977'. Drilled 1932-1935 with no weight, from 1935-1947 in one minute w/little
weight, drilled from 1947-1977 in four minutes. Top of Cedar Hill 1947’ est. TIH open
ended to 1971, pumped 75 sx. ASC, Y4# flocelle @ 5:00 p.m. 2/3/07, wait 4 hrs. & GIH
& tag @ 1935, pumped 100 sx. ASC Yi# flocelle @ 9:00 p.m. 2/3/07, wait 4 hrs. & GIH
& tag @ 1930’, pumped 100 sx. ASC % # flocelle @ 8:15 a.m. 2/4/07. pulled up to
1300’ & circ. pipe clean 4 min. (20 bbls) and had returns. Will trip out & wait 4 hrs. &
GIH & tag cement.




Martin #1-10

. Daily drilling report

Page two
2/5/0f Fill hole @ 11:45 a.m. 2/4/07 took 17 min. to fill (approx. 70 bbls, fluid @ 1000’). Fell
past 40 feet in 1 min. & couldn’t see. GIH & tag cement @ 1930’. Pumped 150 sx.
ASC Yi#t flocelle @ 1:15 p.m. 2/4/07, pull up to 1300’ and circulate pipe clean & had
circulation. TOOH & wait on cement. Fill hole @ 4:15 p.m. & took 6 min. to fill (approx.
25 bbls fluid @ 400’). TIH & tag cement @ 1930’ @ 5:30 p.m. 2/4/07. Decided to plug
hole and skid rig 20’ east. Pumped 25 sx. comm., 3% cc, %# flocelle @ 1800’ @
10:30 p.m. 2/4/07. TOOH & WOC. GIH & try to tag cement & went all the way to 1930’
@ 2:30 a.m. 2/5/07. pumped 50 sx. comm., 35 cc, Y# flocelle @ 1710’ @ 3:30 a.m.
2/5/07, TOOH & WOC. GIH & try to tag cement & went all the way to 1930’ took 4 min.
to fill hole @ 7:30 a.m. 2/5/07.
2/6/07 RTD 1977'. DT: 14 % hrs. Allied plugged hole w/comm., 3% cc, %# flocelle as follows:
25 sx. @ 1500, had circulation, wait 3 hrs. 25 sx. @ 1200’, had circ. wait 3 hrs. 40 sx.
@ 350', 10 sx. @ 40’, 15 sx. in RH, 10 sx. in MH. Started 10:30 a.m. 2/5/07, comp.
5:30 p.m. 2/5/07. Orders from Herb Deines, KCC @ Hays, Darrel Dipman w/KCC on
location. Rig released @ 9:30 p.m. 2/56/07. FINAL REPORT.
Martin #1-10 #4-10 Gillespie
2310 FNL 820 FWL 150’ SE of NW SE
Sec. 10-T3S-R27TW Sec. 10-T3S-R27TW
2638' KB 2705 KB
Formation Sample top | Datum | Ref LogTop | Datum | Ref Log Top Datum
Anhydrite 2274 +431
B/Anhydrite 2305 +400
Topeka 3427 -722
Heebner 3591 -886
Toronto 3621 -916
Lansing 3636 -931
BKC 3836 -1131
Arbuckle
RTD
LTD
@ RECEIVED
U
ety APR U2 2007
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KCC WICHITA




’
3 khkhkkdhkkhhkkkdkxk
Allied Cementing Co., Inc * *
P.O. Box 31 . * TNVOICE *

* *

Russell, KS 67665 khkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkkik
Invoice Number: 106425
Invoice Date: 01/31/07
Sold Murfin Drilling Co. APRZ@
To: 250 N. Water, St. #300 i rjﬂfMNL
Wichita, KS Cw@g-
67202 w
Cust I.D.....: Murfin
P.O. Number..: Martin 1-10
P.O. Date....: 01/31/07
Due Date.: 03/02/07
Terms....: Net 30
Item I.D./Desc. Qty. Used Unit Price Net TX
Common 200.00 SKS 12.2000 2440.00 T
Gel 4.00 SKS 16.6500 66.60 T
Chloride 7.00 SKS 46 .6000 326.20 T
Handling 211.00 SKS 1.9000 400.90 E
Mileage 68.00 MILE 18.9900 1291.32 E
211 sks @.09 per sk per mi
Surface 1.00 JOB 815.0000 815.00 E
Mileage pmp trk 68.00 MILE 6.0000 408.00 E
Surface Plug 1.00 EACH 60.0000 60.00 T
All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Fol g Subtotal: 5808.02
Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Ther 1 Tax.....: 182.25
If Account CURRENT take Discount of Payments 0.00
ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invpice Total. 5990.27
RECEIVED
APR U2 2007

KCC WICHITA




" ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

25136

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 5): M e
SEC. TWP, RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION  TiQh START, _ TJOB FINIStp.
pate [-31-n7 | [0 | 33 29¢ %) TS ,{Bll' 2P
N _ OUNTY E
LEASE W etin [WELL # |=1D _ [rocaTion T.eymms s _BN- ,QZ(.J--ZA‘( %4@154‘_ e
OLD OR ]@Cirele one)
CONTRACTOR _ Worbe D,g 3 OWNER Scuce.
TYPEOFIOB _ Surliace
HOLESIZE ¥/ T.D. RER! CEMENT
CASING SIZE € % DEPTH 9 %' AMOUNT ORDERED __ Q00 Sk conna
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 3%ce- A% Lo |
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH 20 o
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON 2 0 - i& @_[2-<= 2, ééfl( ) —
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ ,
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 157 GEL H -5 @ (662 (682
PERFS, CHLORIDE 7 — Sles @ 482 3946 %°
DISPLACEMENT 17 ¢+ B ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
pi @ o)
PUMPTRUCK ~ CEMENTER Lo lE @ R
¥ 102 HELPER Kell, o —pg%l R
{ ” RN
BULK TRUCK GE=
, @ A3
# s DRIVER A~ p
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING % ! ﬁ @ z
REMARKS: TOTAL 4,525°2 02
APR U2 2007
5 . SERVICE
Ciant_Ded) o —KCC WIGHITA
DEPTH OF JOB i
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE B/ 5E
EXTRA FOOTAGE .
—— MILEAGE — i, e_f% Lo
l.l o mL YQ' ) MANIFOLD @
@
@
CHARGETO: __ M urbia D G E 09320
STREET TOTAL
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
% s -
[~ Surfnco Dluc @ 6O —
>3
@ N
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ (/
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ G
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was @0
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL _ 40—
contractor. 1 have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
P Yz,
SIGNATURE R ¢ /U [ s Nt [F
L= & s AR

PRINTED NAME




H\/JRF

FE\FMRHM | BRILLING
m flee

CONTRACTORS AND PRODUCERS APR2S 20

CONPLIENTIN

March 29, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Re: Confidential Filing : ACO-1
Conservation Division API #15-039-20996-0000
130 S Market, Room 2078 Martin 1-10

Wichita, Ks 67202

Attn: Rick Hesterman

Dear Rick:

Please find following the above referenced confidential filing for the Martin 1-10.
We have requested that this information be kept confidential for a two year period.
Let me know if you need any further information on this.

Sincerely,

Sue Brady
Production Assistant

250 N.WATER, SUITE 300 « WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 - 316/267-3241




